CONFIDENTTAT, RECORD SH

DIVISICON OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A,

DATE 28 June 1962

Full Name CLARK, Kenneth Leon
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address Box 99
City, Nederland State _Texas
Age 26 years (This is important and should be exact)

Approximate age (To be used

Religion_Salvation Army Nationality,

Occupation Salvation Army Minister , Soldier at

Bducation High School Graduate

Weight, 137 1bs Color Caucasian

Color of hair Black Color ci"x" %yes ' Brown

Biey‘nliﬁg, Ta.u@an Sunday School, Salvation Youth
H Work

Outstanding characteristics or interesgts

wNone

Married or single_  Single Chil

Wife's name None
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‘Mr. Howard Kautz
Scout ’Executive
National Capital |[Area Council, No. 82

Dear Howard:

AT

Thank you for your response [to our 1dent1fc.ice tuon quesftlonnmre con-
cerning Kenneth L. Clark, Webelos Leﬁdea i Paﬁik %‘51 1351. From
the information you provided it is certafis:#hat y QUi Fir. Clark is the
same individual as one on whom we_ have informatitn.. We therefore
regret to inform|you that we . AGC

When informing him about this,. sin
‘Council does not|wish to accepgzﬁi
America. If Mr| Clark shou lﬁ;g%ﬁise a?ﬁ,‘g
might indicate to : istrat '
a privilege and n
prerogative to agc:
ests of the organi
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We are herewith eszomng a m:,ecﬁt notice of $2. 00 to cover Mr. Clark's
registration fee.| Please de;f # his name from your records.

Sincerely,

Earl iL. Krall, Director
Registration and Subscription
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ADULT REGISTRATION APPLICATION o FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
REGION NO. COUNCIL NO. DISTRICT NO.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
S o . iﬁiﬁ’iow .
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT. PERSONALLY BY | '3 Q’ KR | /R
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER b i
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: | - : 5 —/35T
o STATUS y S
o . Expiration. date _:,’;(ZLBoyf Life tggri™
t ggsgzltslsfrfs for the fisst time, regardless Of o (-th'“) R - Registration term ,_L&bBoyJ’ Ez} ’S&tart issue
2.. Has been separated and is rereglstexing. - (Sep[Re.) D . Unit leader f““Y trained [7] Boys széx f’a‘d
3. Is now registered in this council, separating R
from current -position and transfetring to ’ BOYS LIFE
‘new position. Please submit Separation = ‘. (Tragsfer) D ;
"“Notice for" position “individual is leaving. T :
4. Is now registered in another council, - - : (TraJ sfer) D gﬁigl?:;:slger;n:;ghlsi éarfvg’:eséxljéﬂed Sc§u’i JS 32 a year
7V ' 77,6% 7
‘Name . N\ e A N Y .
7 / . . {(Please print or type full name)
N A 3 .
Street o R.ED. address YAYN P 67"

iy Db Wil e
To serve as / / [/

Give letter code for UNIT posxtlob -
See other side

Sex 71) - Age 37 us ciizei: Yes% No:

Religlous preference [See other slde Arikle i

Unit Scouters only: Type of unit ; Local Ro.
(State)
Council name
Occupation Marital stafus
Have you been registered In Scouting in 2
Give dafes, duration, location
Do you have an unexplred regisiration card? Wherexﬁf@' . . i
, 5 L {Council) ~ {Unit No.)
Da!g o’hxplraﬂon
I hereby make application fo regifﬁgggpn with ﬁoy Séouts of America and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law
and its declaration of religious princi {:lc as stated on the't e side of this aj fpphcatxon I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be
guided by the Charter and Bylaws ahd other regulation§® frc?he Boy. Scouts. of America and the local council.

I transmit herewith $2 registiatiofi” fee for }“?ﬁc (or a pro rata fee), one-fourth of which is to cover subscription to Scowiing
Magazine for the penod of my migm) g;shnp For &Hag ription to Boy;’ Life I will 'add $2 (or a pxo rata amount) as indicated above,

SIGNATURE OF AE%L&&ANT DATE
APPROVED BY* S TITLE
ng'xx' pther side) ‘
: i ey Py '.n — .' V : -
LOCAL C@W“CIL APPB@Y%‘\L : R R : : Check Adult Registration Fee Paid
g E’i’é‘uy approvc;{ thrs zperson and recommend [certificate bé issued. [0 1mo.$ .20 [J5 mo. $1.00 [J] 9 mo. $1.60
T : 02 " 40036 " 100[310 ™ 180
Signed " o3 v we0@d7 v 120 [311 200
’ (Scout exccutwc) o4 " 8o [18 ¥ 1.40 m

A visiting adult alieny must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last adW
and prevxous Saqgmng record, if any An institutional representative must be 2 U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.

Nn 28601 INOKELTIN
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DYKES_|_ 011392

Plaintiff's Exhibit 935
Page 3 of 10



I‘\thul‘l \AIUI‘I:II-] VIS

" MAI'NU

Ul .

CUOETAVAR RIS S 77, ¥ A

s/ 5770

A boodén {'c‘vr;‘;c:m lya l/ﬁ’/wuce, @I i ﬁ,é( A ‘7’35‘/ r 35T ‘
ILL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ORGANIZA'”ON OR GROUP OF GITIZENS (IF A RELIGIOUS BODY, STATE DENOMINATION OR SECT.) IF NO BOY REGISTRATIONS:
o TOTAL ADULT FEES $....3Y
4&7&4/4-« //4/?8&// [/’?’C/;léé ﬁ’JSDC//’}/-N“‘)//VOOJJ&r J‘iu IV& FORTERM(MONTHS) ...... ) /
CUBMASTER TRAINED...... BOYS' LIFE FEES $o
SUBS. TERM (MONTHS]  .....: Z
No. B.L. SUBS. RS
FIRST ISSUE. . . .... LAST ISSUE. .. ...
ADDRESS cITY STATE CobEl B onon" AGE [ﬁ?gé SAl ees | G| B 5?3?51 }PAFRF—TE‘AL
; -
Zilesood b dg e | S 308y ugr303|2> wilyesip| HD

2R

By

B e R UGy WSS, NSNS SRS S, SN R

IS REGISTERED WITH THE
BOY SCOUTS OF A

PACK 1351

WCCDBRIDGE va

WEBELGS DEN LEADER

TO THE LAST DAY OF

82 DEC. 1970

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE AND IS
VOID AFTER EXPIRATION DATE. IT MUST BE SHOWN

WTR UTo! EN PURGHAS! UNIFORM,

PRES! CHIEF SCOUT EXECUTIVE

NO, 28.40%

1 6.2010VSESL
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lecenber 5,

Hrs Je Howard Kautz
Scout Lxscutive

ﬁa‘tional Capital Area Councll, Mo. 82  PERSONALsdl
Re: K ;@‘ rh

V:cac__gxx

aew@g@fér, ,..% um“

ERXTUXER

Dear Howard:

,cx #x

i g KA 4N

Thank you for your response jo omy ldepbifipation o yregtion-
naire concerning Ken Clarky, From thé, inform 1t*en:ga;gbu _}JrC"V.Ldeu it
ig certain thdt your ¥r. Clark le the #ife i zﬁl as one on whom
we have information, e therefamg reg 1 that we can~
not accept MrJ Clark's appl

When [informing b bout 1“1@, sl )lx’ tell niw that
the Hational (ouncil does mtm;ﬁ@h to geept his repistration in the
Boy Scouts of |imefiea. If|ENellork.supld relse any guestiong as
to reason, you misht indle LEito his “that roc is ration in the Doy
Scouts of America is a_ oriy 4 oa right and that the Hation-
al Comeil regerves thg“Hm accept ‘L,*o:f,e individuvals it
Peels will begt serg:g f%ge the orgunization,

We are hﬁremi’% b - l'xr}c's rugiqu* tion fee of

$1.00, Pleasc @ggﬁﬁa
smm:.»; yo UYS,
CESOMITEL AND TRAINTHG DIVISION

Howard Beyd
Mirector of Registration

TSBSA010280
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| FORM 0-1075-5M-366

IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE 82 3614

Dt

. COUNCIL No. UNIT

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Director of Registrati

Boy Scouts of America

(MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDE

SCOUTER: Ken Clark

COUNCIL SCOUTER

TAL)

Applying for registy

Ever located in Nederls

ation as.......DsLs .
{On your Tranamiﬂa[‘;ﬁ}o,g.@..b.. Fad

If g0, when?

Where was he living in

Is he white with black I}a-__g_

nz..ygﬁ(g,...gk namiShegen
e ’E’E~b’l\m 53 E Rt

Is he 5'8" & wedghs 137

“yer a Salvation dxmy ¥

W ap

BEver in the Arxgy?_&{.

Date
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Porm 6115
800b4867

ﬁ‘/f 4 //é?.,

APP

LICATION

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA /< ///0 /7

FOR ADULT REGISTRATION

1.

2.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE fILLED OUT PER
EACH ADULT.WHO: IS NOT LISTED ON THE UN
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:

|

Regxstcxs for the first time, regardless of

position.

Has been’ sepamted and is rerchstermg

. Is now registered in this council, se| aratmg :
- from current position and transfe. ring to
Please submit Separation -
Notice (No. 6108) for position mdxvxdual

new : position.

is leavmg !

. Is now registered in another council,
: i

(Sept

{Transfer)

SONALLY BY
JIT CHARTER

STATUS
(New) -~

R'e,)n

(Transfer) D

iy m

FUR OFFICE USE ONLYq N

Rty 1:.0.

BOYS' LIFE sy

Check box at right for subscription to Bay:’ I&‘;‘a magazine.
Half-price membership rate to registezed Ffouters is $1.50

- a year or 1214 cents a month. See resgprsgg sx;j:
: "i%%‘f‘ﬁﬁin"""'
'yg“

COUNCIL NO.

[

REGION NO. " DISTRIET H0.

W

F

[l

T

Name

,@/W

27

Street or R.F.D. address

- " {[Please print or type full name)

City

To serve as

’&:‘;2/
N

State

or

Give letter code f

x\‘unit posiiton
(see other sm_lc)

locai No. é

(Possﬁn b council)

EEre Ty

Unit Scouters only: Type of unit A :
1

[0

From

/o7

“(Registfation date)

Councll name

/
Age ;&f_ U.S. citizen: Yes__ <] N

. OR visiting adult alien® Yes ____ Sex
Occupation e o Marital status
Have you beemTeglstered In Scouting I : ult capacity? position
Give dates, duration, location
Yes
Do you have an onexpired regIsIranon card?
1 No {Council} {Unit No, Y

1 transmit herewith $1 regmgaﬁon fee for 1";&3?
Bership Fodizg sgbsc

Magazine for the penod of my mem

EE

SIGNATURE OF APPETG:M

I hereby make application fori regxstra'non with tﬁ‘.
and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the ey
guided by the Charter and Bylaws a‘éd other regulatfiigs o

ki

B,

Scouts of America and subscribe to its Scout Qath or Promise and Scout Law
‘tse side of this application. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be
f the ch Scouts of America and the local council.

or a pro rata fee), a portion of which is . to cover subscription to Scouting
iption to Buys' Life.I will add $1.50 (or a pro rata amount) as indicated above.

DATE

TITLE
A{See “'Approval’’ on gther side)
Check Adult Registration Fee Paid
on and recommend certificate be issued, 01 mo. 10¢ [15 mo. 50¢ [ 9 mo. 80¢
02 " 200 O6 " 50¢ [J10 " 90¢
| . Signed O3 " 30¢ OJ7 " 60¢ N >
(Scoutexecutive) 04 © 40¢ [J8 “ 7 12 " 1.00 )

Sihnat

FORSUNIT SCE %S ONLY:

A visiting adult alien

must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last address there

and prekuh&co’isﬂng record, if an)‘r An institutional representative must be a U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.

!
i
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Mr. Clark did while Scoutmaster of Troop 95, Transatlantie Counell,
on camping trips, taeke certain immoral, improper and indecent liberties
with. certain members of the unit and performed certain lewd and lascivious
acts upon and with the bodies of g¢ertain children, Children so involved
were under the age of 16 years. ccusations and admission show that the
intent of Mr. Clark was to arcuse)..sppeal-to- -~gratd Py £he 1ust- @r~
passions or sexual desires of the ‘accused and 'the children.

7 % iminal Investlgatlon Div1sion, &oﬁbhern
Area Command, APG 757, New York, ﬁ} since accused was a member of the ¥.S.
Army. Accusations confirmed by ission during investigation. Ré”“cm?ds of
case will be . ;;i,led in P::ovost Marf hal General, U8, Army, Repositom,
Gordon, Ga. "

Case inves’ci,%at%d B, Jﬁ%

BN 4.0 e W A o

T it s min s S6APEUEEAcES HEbNBEOPEERErYCIA
frem U.S, Army through Salvation
TP 2T RLSUKLALL - QSLEgA COOHBSTL

B o2 Mrer§laxk h&%xh%m glmen a0,
asQ a Homesexual

Ty Youth Program. i
NTCTHERE R ’;

 TSBSA010283
DYKES_|_011397

Plaintiff's Exhibit 935
Page 8 of 10



< 22% ¢
o 5 ugg g
w' fan ' ;)— -
x % a <9 =E25N3
e < > w> el H
x < ;ér
<q jad =t - -—’D “:-“u: t
-l E% W - o3
S0 o2 m™m © - < o [
E I B -~ S TY B, ]
T uwe - 0O- ezzI
[ A W eE
- ed 5 ol NI Wygo
e WD = W g
W Q< QL ©Q O‘;'z: r
v Z av Q. o _Jg ».";Zu; z
AN TT Q w EEh @.
x = o gka . S
a > L Uy z 8
" = Naup< &
3 o R ¢
E o S z

ForM 28.906-5M-470

IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

~ RETURN PROMPTLY TO:

Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America

{MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL}
Garr =139 4764 G
ganie MY ?&% 7

vo’\'\“ L

SCOUTER:

ey

12- 1@»7*0

ise Copnfecf
£ F/‘l’?((//i
naj m July 19622 Vo §
Is he vs_rgjlsgwnh éiaék hair & brown eves? )47
58" &1 ks 137 Tbs. 2 JES

Vi ey

' $7e0
Emz n thg, Arrhv‘? Yes5 Frankfurt, Germany 245 When?

I§_h_1_§_£_r_1_;d€lex ig,@fhe L_g;mon‘?y

xx%y i

An Ry

Signature

Scout Execufive
—PLEASE ANSWER ON THIS FORM~—

TSBSA010284
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THoop 95

FRANKFURT GERM%NY

TO THE LAST DAY OF

JANUARY 1963

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTITUTION AND
BYLAWS OF THE BOY 5COUIS 'OF AMERICA, In
WITNESS WHEREQF ITS SEAL 1§ HERETO AFFIXED

Plaintiff's Exhibit 935
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